
 
  
 Main Office: 155 George Street, Prince George, BC V2L 1P8
 Telephone: 250-960-4400 / Fax: 250-562-8676 
 Toll Free: 1-800-667-1959 / http://www.rdffg.bc.ca 
 

February 29, 2024 

Addendum No. 3 
 
 

Request for Proposals CS-24-01 
Consulting Services for the Development of  

Community Wildfire Resiliency Plans (CWRPs) 

 
The addendum is being issued prior to the closing of the Request for Proposals to provide further information, make 
changes to, or to clarify the Contract Documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts 
of the Contract Documents. In the case of a conflict with the balance of the documents, this Addendum shall govern. 
Proponents shall attach a signed copy of this addendum to their proposal. This addendum shall form part of 
the Contract Documents. 
 

 
This addendum is being provided in clarification to RFP CS-24-01 released February 16, 2024. 
 
  
In section 6.0 and 12.0 of the RFP, information regarding the Contract Price was incorrect:  
 

 
 
Contract Price should read: 
 
The project is fully funded by the Community Resiliency Investment (CRI) program through the Union of 
BC Municipalities (UBCM). This project is capped at $224,000 excluding GST. All prices for the work should 
be stated in Canadian dollars. Taxes should be shown as separate line items on the Schedule of Prices. 
Any applicable Federal or Provincial taxes, or levies, must be included in the Total Contract Price.  
 
 
I/We hereby verify that we have considered this Addendum No 3 in our RFP submission. 
 
 
 
              
Signature of Proponent      Name of Proponent 
 
 
________________________________ 
Date 

 
 
 
Inquiries relating to this RFP may be directed to: 

 
 

 
Colby Molcak 
Emergency Services Coordinator 
Phone: 250-960-4400  
Email: colby.molcak@rdffg.bc.ca  

http://www.rdffg.bc.ca/
mailto:colby.molcak@rdffg.bc.ca

